
EUROPEAN UNION

EU WHOISWHO
OFFICIAL DIRECTORY

OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE
EUROPEAN UNION

04/12/2024

Managed by the Publications Office
© European Union, 2024
FOP engine ver:20180220 - Content: Anninter export. Root entity 1, all languages. - X15splt1,v170601 - X15splt2,v161129 - Just set reference language to EN (version 20160818) - Removing redondancy and photo for xml for pdf(ver 20201206,execution:2024-12-04T17:53:41.116+01:00 ) - convert to any LV
(version 20170103) - NAL countries.xml ver (if no ver it means problem): 20240925-0 - execution of xslt to fo code: 2024-12-04T17:54:00.75+01:00- linguistic version EN - NAL countries.xml ver (if no ver it means problem):20240925-0 rootentity=CURIA



Note to the reader:

The personal data in this directory are provided by the institutions, bodies and agencies of EU.

The data are presented following the established order where there is one, otherwise by alphabetical order,
barring errors or omissions.

It is strictly forbidden to use these data for direct marketing purposes.

If you detect any errors, please report them to: whoiswho@publications.europa.eu

Managed by the Publications Office
© European Union, 2024
Reproduction is authorised. For any use or reproduction of individual photos, permission must be sought directly from the
copyright holders.



LIST OF BUILDINGS (CODES)

Code City Adress

AN Luxembourg Bâtiment Anneau - see CJ_PALAIS
Rue Charles Léon Hammes

BUILD_C Luxembourg C Building
Boulevard Konrad Adenauer

BUILD_T Luxembourg T building
90, boulevard Konrad Adenauer

CJ_PALAIS Luxembourg Palais
Rue Charles Léon Hammes

CJ_TOA Luxembourg Tower A
Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald

CJ_TOB Luxembourg Tower B
Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald

ERA Luxembourg Erasmus
Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald

GAL Luxembourg Galerie - see CJ_PALAIS
Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald

THM Luxembourg Thomas More
Boulevard Konrad Adenauer

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION – 04/12/2024 – 3



BRUSSELS

4 – 04/12/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



BRUSSELS

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION – 04/12/2024 – 5



LUXEMBOURG – Kirchberg Plateau

6 – 04/12/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



LUXEMBOURG – Gare and Cloche d’or

STRASBOURG

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION – 04/12/2024 – 7



Court of Justice of the European Union

Court of Justice 9

Unit A - Management of case files and Multidisciplinary Activities 11
Unit B - Management of case files and Multidisciplinary Activities 11

General Court 12

Departments of the Court 15

Directorate-General for Administration 15
Directorate-General for Multilingualism 15
Directorate-General for Information 17

8 – 04/12/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Court of Justice

Mr Koen LENAERTS
President of the Court of Justice

Mr Ignace MASELIS
Head of private office

Mr Jean-Marc BINON
Legal secretary

Mr Matthew RADLEY
Legal secretary

Ms Leila REZKI
Legal secretary

Alexandra RUTH
Legal secretary

Mr José Antonio GUTIERREZ FONS
Legal secretary

Mr Alexandre SAYDE
Legal secretary

Mr Stanislas ADAM
Legal secretary

Ms Ziva NENDL
Legal secretary

Mr Emanuel CASTELLARIN
Legal secretary

Ms Anne SCHNEIDER
Reader of judgments

Mr Alexandre GEULETTE
Reader of judgments

Mr Laurent GRAVIERE
Reader of judgments

Mr Pierre LECROART
Reader of judgments

Mr Vincent CADOR
Reader of judgments

Mr Fabrice BOCQUILLON
Reader of judgments

Mr Bernard CARLIER
Reader of judgments

Mr Jean-Charles ENGEL
Reader of judgments

Mr Alain BURKIC
Reader of judgments

Thomas VON DANWITZ
Vice-President

Ms Emmanuelle BROUSSY
Legal secretary

Ms Katherina PARASCHAS
Legal secretary

Mr Moritz BLECKMANN
Legal secretary

Mr Mathias LAMBERTY
Legal secretary

Mr François BILTGEN
President of Chamber

Mr Jacques RADOUX
Legal secretary

Ms Martine KREMER
Legal secretary

Ms Carole WAGENER
Legal secretary

Ms Csilla FEKETE
Legal secretary

Ms Barbara CID LEYTON-PRIEUX
Legal secretary

Ms Küllike JÜRIMÄE
President of Chamber

Mr Cédric KACZMAREK
Legal secretary

Mr Charles-Henry FROUART
Legal secretary

Mr Jonathan WILDEMEERSCH
Legal secretary

Freya CLAUSEN (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Constantinos LYCOURGOS
President of Chamber

Mr Jan VANHAMME
Legal secretary

Mr Juan JAUREGUI OLAGUIBEL
Legal secretary

Mr Thomas BOMBOIS
Legal secretary

Yann LAURANS
Legal secretary

Mr Irmantas JARUKAITIS
President of Chamber

Ms Gaëlle BONTINCK
Legal secretary

Mr Laurent JACQUES
Legal secretary

Ms Dalia MISIUNAITE-KAMARAUSKI
Legal secretary

Mr Mantas STANEVICIUS
Legal secretary

Ms María Lourdes ARASTEY SAHÚN
President of Chamber

Ms Patricia ALVAREZ GONZALEZ
Legal secretary

Mr Przemyslaw MIKLASZEWIC
Legal secretary

Mr Moritz HARTMANN
Legal secretary

Mr Cristian ORO MARTINEZ
Legal secretary

Mr Maciej SZPUNAR
First Advocate-General

Mr Mikolaj JAROSZ
Legal secretary

Krzysztof PACULA
Legal secretary

Ms Léa BERTHIAU-JEZEQUEL
Legal secretary

Mr Roland KLAGES
Legal secretary

Mr Siniša RODIN
President of Chamber

Mr Martin Konrad MOSER
Legal secretary

Mr Georges VALLINDAS
Legal secretary

Mr Filip KUHTA
Legal secretary

Ms Mirna ROMIC
Legal secretary

Mr Andreas KUMIN
President of Chamber

Mr Alexander  PELZL
Legal secretary

Sophie JULIARD
Legal secretary

Mr David EISENDLE
Legal secretary

Mr Alexander Simon LERCHE
Legal secretary

Mr Niilo JÄÄSKINEN
President of Chamber

Ms Catherine BLANCHIN
Legal secretary

Ms Elina PAUNIO
Legal secretary

Ms Laura GAVILAN HORMIGO
Legal secretary

Ms Anne-Lucie SNOY
Legal secretary

Ms Giordana AQUILEA
Legal secretary

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION – 04/12/2024 – 9



Mr Simon LABAYLE
Legal secretary

Mr Dimitrios GRATSIAS
President of Chamber

Mr Ioannis NATSINAS
Legal secretary

Mr Stéphane MENEZ
Legal secretary

Mr Georgios GRYLLOS
Legal secretary

Ms Stella THANOU (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Miroslav GAVALEC
President of Chamber

Mr Marton SZÜTS
Legal secretary

Mr Laurent COUTRON
Legal secretary

Ms Marie MEISTER
Legal secretary

Mr Vincent TOURRES
Legal secretary

Ms Lenka SENKAROVA
Legal secretary

Ms Juliane KOKOTT
Advocate-General

Mr Christoph SOBOTTA
Legal secretary

Mr Hanns Peter NEHL
Legal secretary

Mr David HUMMEL
Legal secretary

Ms Hanna SCHRÖDER
Legal secretary

Mr Alexander ARABADJIEV
Judge

Mr Kai-Peter ZIEGLER
Legal secretary

Ms Julie BROHÉE
Legal secretary

Mr Angel PACHEV
Legal secretary

Ms Lionela STAPPER
Legal secretary

Mr Aleksandar DORICH
Legal secretary

Mr Manuel CAMPOS SÁNCHEZ-
BORDONA
Advocate-General

Mr Juan Luis REQUEJO PAGES
Legal secretary

Mr Manuel LOPEZ ESCUDERO
Legal secretary

Mr Joaquin MORENO GRAU
Legal secretary

Ms Marta REQUEJO ISIDRO
Legal secretary

Mr Eugene REGAN
Judge

Mr Bruno VAN HEES
Legal secretary

Mr Julien STERCK
Legal secretary

Mr Antoine MASSON
Legal secretary

Ms Clare MORIARTY
Legal secretary

Mr Nuno CARDOSO DA SILVA
PIÇARRA
Judge

Ms Sophie PEREZ FERNANDES
Legal secretary

Ms Michaela HAJKOVA
Legal secretary

Ms Myriam BENLOLO CARABOT
Legal secretary

Mr Jean RICHARD DE LA TOUR
Advocate-General

Ms Isabelle GUYON-RENARD
Legal secretary

Mr David MAS
Legal secretary

Ms Maud VIEUX
Legal secretary

Ms Aude AB-DER-HALDEN
Legal secretary

Mr Athanasios RANTOS
Advocate-General

Mr Frédéric BARON
Legal secretary

Mr Fabio FILPO
Legal secretary

Mr Andreas SCORDAMAGLIA-TOUSIS
Legal secretary

Mr Alfredos THEODORAKOPOULOS
Legal secretary

Ms Ineta ZIEMELE
Judge

Mr Emmanuel FRANÇOIS
Legal secretary

Ms Ieva FREIJA
Legal secretary

Ms Kristine ZUBKANE
Legal secretary

Ms Diana-Daniela POPEL
Legal secretary

Mr Jan PASSER
Judge

Mr Cyrille CALLIES
Legal secretary

Mr Fabien ZIVY
Legal secretary

Mr David HADROUSEK
Legal secretary

Mr Pierre SCHMITT
Legal secretary

Mr Nicholas EMILIOU
Advocate-General

Mr Luca PRETE
Legal secretary

Ms Magdalena LICKOVA
Legal secretary

Mr Hubert DE VERDELHAN DES
MOLLES
Legal secretary

Ms Pauline SABOURET
Legal secretary

Mr Zoltán CSEHI
Judge

Mr Dieter KRAUS
Legal secretary

Mr Thilo STAPPER
Legal secretary

Ms Diane BERANGER
Legal secretary

Ms Sławomira LERMAN-BALSAUX
Legal secretary

Ms Octavia SPINEANU-MATEI
Judge

Mr Thierry ERNIQUIN
Legal secretary

Mr Pascal CARDONNEL
Legal secretary

Ms Valérie BAUER
Legal secretary

Ms Cristina PRUNARU
Legal secretary

Ms Tamara CAPETA
Advocate-General

Ms Kathleen GUTMAN
Legal secretary

Mr Franck LECOMTE
Legal secretary

Ms Ana BOBIC
Legal secretary

Mr Nicolaj KUPLEWATZKY
Legal secretary

Ms Laila MEDINA
Advocate-General

Mr Milan KRISTOF
Legal secretary

Mr Juan Ignacio SIGNES DE MESA
Legal secretary

Ms Mirjam ABNER
Legal secretary

10 – 04/12/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Ms Anthi BEKA
Legal secretary

Mr Bernardus SMULDERS
Judge

Christopher VAN DER HAUWAERT
Legal secretary

Mr François VAN DEN BERGHE
Legal secretary

Ms Vinciane VANOVERMEIRE
Legal secretary

Mr Michael VAN VEEN
Legal secretary

Dean SPIELMANN
Advocate-General

Ms Olivia DAVIDSON
Legal secretary

Mr Panayotis VOYATZIS
Legal secretary

Mr Gian Marco GALLETTI
Legal secretary

Ms Nathalie LEYNS
Legal secretary

Mr Massimo CONDINANZI
Judge

Mr Vincent KRONENBERG
Legal secretary

Mr Paolo IANNUCCELLI
Legal secretary

Mr Massimiliano PUGLIA
Legal secretary

Mr Fredrik SCHALIN
Judge

Ms Yolanda DE MUYNCK
Legal secretary

Mr Didier GRANDHAY
Legal secretary

Mr Anders FLOOD
Legal secretary

Ms Annie FAINELLI
Legal secretary

Mr Andrea BIONDI
Advocate-General

Ms Maria Teresa D'ALESSIO
Legal secretary

Mr Vincenzo VALENTINI
Legal secretary

Mr Igor TACCANI
Legal secretary

Ms Florence GIORGI
Legal secretary

Stéphane GERVASONI
Judge

Mr Philippe BONNEVILLE
Legal secretary

Ms Estelle LEPKA
Legal secretary

Mr Eric BRIANCON
Legal secretary

Ms Anne ILJIC
Legal secretary

Mr Niels FENGER
Judge

Mr Gianfranco GORI
Legal secretary

Ms Tatiana CASSAGNABÈRE
Legal secretary

Ms Chiara RICCI
Legal secretary

Ms Anna GRASSO
Legal secretary

Ms Ramona FRENDO
Judge

Mr Stefano BONI
Legal secretary

Ms Paola NEBBIA
Legal secretary

Ms Nathalie STENIER
Legal secretary

Mr Filip POPOVSKI
Legal secretary

Mr Rimvydas NORKUS
Advocate-General

Ms Eileen SHEEHAN
Legal secretary

Ms María Esther BLAS LÓPEZ
Legal secretary

Mr Werner KUHN
Legal secretary

Ms Milda PRANCKUTE
Legal secretary

Mr Alfredo CALOT ESCOBAR
Registrar

Ms Caroline PELLERIN
Head of private office

Ms Katarina ANDOVA
Attaché to the Registrar

Ms Valérie GIACOBBO
Attaché to the Registrar

Mr Flavien MARIATTE
Attaché to the Registrar

Ms Lana KUKEC
Attaché to the Registrar

Registry
Mr Marc-André GAUDISSART
Deputy Registrar

UNIT A - MANAGEMENT OF CASE FILES AND MULTIDISCIPLINARY ACTIVITIES

Mr Daniel DITTERT
Head of Unit

UNIT B - MANAGEMENT OF CASE FILES AND MULTIDISCIPLINARY ACTIVITIES

Mr Miroslav ALEKSEJEV
Head of Unit

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION – 04/12/2024 – 11



General Court

Mr Marc VAN DER WOUDE
President of the Court

Mr Adrien DE HAUTECLOCQUE
Head of private office

Mr Alexandre THILLIER
Legal secretary

Mr Thierry FOUQUET
Legal secretary

Ms Nina SAVIN-BOSSIERE
Legal secretary

Ms Maria Helena CARDOSO
FERREIRA
Legal secretary

Ms Martyna Aleksandra JURKIEWICZ
Legal secretary

Ms Antonia KIROVA
Legal secretary

Renella REUMERMAN
Legal secretary

Ms Eleni ARTEMIOU
Legal secretary

Ms Delphine GILLET
Legal secretary

Ms Ieva ŽURAUSKIENĖ
Legal secretary

Ms Mélanie SARKOZI
Legal secretary

Ms Fanny ANGEVIN
Legal secretary

Ms Kit LARSEN-LINKS
Legal secretary

Ms Victoria CIUDIN
Legal secretary

Ms Stéphanie MAHIEU
Reader of judgments

Mr Hervé EXPERT
Reader of judgments

Mr Franck JOZEK
Reader of judgments

Mr Laurent MARECHAL
Reader of judgments

Mr Corentin POULLET
Reader of judgments

Mr Vincent FRIANT
Reader of judgments

Mr Paul-André BRAUD
Reader of judgments

Mr Samuel SEROC
Reader of judgments

Ms Laure GRANDMAIRE
Reader of judgments

Mr Savvas PAPASAVVAS
Vice-President of the General court

Mr Raphaël VUITTON
Legal secretary

Ms Dominique ADJA
Legal secretary

Ms Natalie SCHALL
Legal secretary

Ms Anna MARCOULLI
President of Chamber

Ms Mélanie BILOCQ
Legal secretary

Mr Luigi CAPPELLETTI
Legal secretary

Vincent HUC (DIS)
Legal secretary

Thomas LIVOLSI
Legal secretary

Patricia CANO GÁMIZ (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Ricardo DA SILVA PASSOS
President of Chamber

Mr Goncalo BRAGA DA CRUZ
Legal secretary

Katrien HANQUET
Legal secretary

Mr Deyan ROUSSANOV (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Raphaelle DUMARS (DIS)
Legal secretary

Ms Margaux Marie Coralie DALON
(DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Jesper SVENNINGSEN
President of Chamber

Mr Benjamin CHEYNEL
Legal secretary

Mr Jerome GSTALTER
Legal secretary

Mr Christian GANSER (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Thomas MARTIN (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Edouard LEDUC (DIS)
Legal secretary

Ms Maria José COSTEIRA
President of Chamber

Mr Frédéric MESSINA
Legal secretary

Ms Esperança MEALHA
Legal secretary

Ms Richard HIMMER (DIS)
Legal secretary

Ms Irina FALA (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Alvaro GOMEZ DE LA CRUZ (DIS)
Legal secretary

Ms Krystyna KOWALIK-BAŃCZYK
President of Chamber

Mr Charles MEILLIER
Legal secretary

Mr Pierre CAVAILLÉ
Legal secretary

Mr Thomas EVANS (DIS)
Legal secretary

Ms Cécile FERLA (DIS)
Legal secretary

Ms Marie COURNOT (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Alexander KORNEZOV
President of Chamber

Mr Alessandro MARCIANO
Legal secretary

Ms Romane SNAET
Legal secretary

Mr Hristo KIRILOV (DIS)
Legal secretary

Ms Katarzyna TOSZA
Legal secretary

Ms Anna JORNA (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Laurent TRUCHOT
President of Chamber

Mr Maxime HAUVILLER
Legal secretary

Ms Noémie VINCENT
Legal secretary

Mr Damien DUBOIS (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Sotirios PETROVAS (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Olivier, Jean-Roger PEJOUT (DIS)
Legal secretary

Ms Ornella PORCHIA
President of Chamber

12 – 04/12/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Mr Alain SCARAMUCCI
Legal secretary

Ms Maria-Cristina BOTTINO
Legal secretary

Ms Valentina BARONE (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Ionuţ DRĂGAN (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Wojciech ZAGORSKI (DIS)
Legal secretary

Mr Roberto MASTROIANNI
President of Chamber

Mr Daniele Paolo DOMENICUCCI
Legal secretary

Mr Antonio LA PERGOLA
Legal secretary

Ms Petra SKVARILOVA-PELZL
President of Chamber

Mr Arnaud RACLET
Legal secretary

Mr Nicolas MARTINEZ
Legal secretary

Mr Marc JAEGER
Judge

Ms Alessandra DONATI
Legal secretary

Mr Massimo Francesco ORZAN
Legal secretary

Mr Heikki KANNINEN
Judge

Ms Julie BOUSIN
Legal secretary

Mr Olivier PEIFFERT
Legal secretary

Mr Juraj SCHWARCZ
Judge

Mr Ulrich FORSTHOFF
Legal secretary

Ms Claudia REXHA
Legal secretary

Ms Mariyana KANCHEVA
Judge

Mr Charles-Henry MASSA
Legal secretary

Mr Nicolas TRIART
Legal secretary

Mr Eugène BUTTIGIEG
Judge

Mr Dimosthenis PAPAKRIVOPOULOS
Legal secretary

Ms Katarzyna POCHEC-PILIPAVICIUS
Legal secretary

Ms Vesna TOMLJENOVIĆ
Judge

Mr Pablo BERBEL FERNÁNDEZ
Legal secretary

Ms Alice JACQUIN
Legal secretary

Mr Lauri MADISE
Judge

Mr Olivier SPELTDOORN
Legal secretary

Mr Jean-Marc BELORGEY
Legal secretary

Mr Paul HANRY
Legal secretary

Ms Nina PÓŁTORAK
Judge

Mr Piotr STASZCZYK
Legal secretary

Ms Agnieszka CHUDYBA
Legal secretary

Ms Inga REINE
Judge

Ms Vineta BEI
Legal secretary

Ms Céline REMY
Legal secretary

Mr Paul NIHOUL
Judge

Ms Véronique BERTRAND
Legal secretary

Ms Sabine THIBAULT-LIGER
Legal secretary

Mr Ulf ÖBERG
Judge

Ms Julie DE VRIEZE
Legal secretary

Mr Esben JENSEN
Legal secretary

Mr Colm MAC EOCHAIDH
Judge

Ms Aoife POWER
Legal secretary

Mr Cédric CHENEVIÈRE-MESDAG
Legal secretary

Mr Geert DE BAERE
Judge

Ms Stéphanie RAMET
Legal secretary

Ms Coline BEAUCOURT
Legal secretary

Ms Tuula PYNNÄ
Judge

Ms Panagiota KATSORCHI
Legal secretary

Ms Charlotte EMIN
Legal secretary

Mr Johannes LAITENBERGER
Judge

Ms Nathalie LAUER
Legal secretary

Mr James KRÖGER
Legal secretary

Mr José MARTÍN Y PÉREZ DE
NANCLARES
Judge

Ms Sarah LACRAMPE
Legal secretary

Mr Álvaro FOMPEROSA RIVERO
Legal secretary

Mr Gerhard HESSE
Judge

Ms Barbara SCHENK
Legal secretary

Ms Claudia CALVI
Legal secretary

Mr Miguel SAMPOL PUCURUL
Judge

Ms Laura OLZA MORENO
Legal secretary

Ms Julia MAGAZ URQUIDI
Legal secretary

Ms Mirela STANCU
Judge

Mr Alessandro CAROLLO
Legal secretary

Ms Alice VALADE
Legal secretary

Mr Iko NÕMM
Judge

Mr Eric VANHAM
Legal secretary

Mr Silvère LEFEVRE
Legal secretary

Ms Gabriele STEINFATT
Judge

Ms Anna Juliana Maria MÖRSDORF
Legal secretary

Mr Peter PECHO
Legal secretary

Ms Tamara PERISIN
Judge

Ms Ilektra ANTONAKI
Legal secretary

Mr Anael Aram TCHOULFIAN
Legal secretary

Mr David PETRLIK
Judge

Mr Petr MÁDR
Legal secretary

Mr Thomas REYNTJENS
Legal secretary

Ms Maja BRKAN
Judge

Mr Loic WAGNER
Legal secretary

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION – 04/12/2024 – 13



Ms Adrienne AUDRAS-HIDELOT
Legal secretary

Mr Peteris ZILGALVIS
Judge

Mr Frédéric SCHMIED
Legal secretary

Mr Maris KURECKO
Legal secretary

Mr Krisztian KECSMAR
Judge

Mr Alexandre LACRESSE
Legal secretary

Mr Mathieu BRISSE
Legal secretary

Mr Ion GÂLEA
Judge

Antoine ANDREUCCI
Legal secretary

Ms Clelia LACCHI
Legal secretary

Mr Ioannis DIMITRAKOPOULOS
Judge

Mr Andrej STEC
Legal secretary

Ms Maria Ioanna RANTOU
Legal secretary

Mr Damjan KUKOVEC
Judge

Mr Michele TRAPANI
Legal secretary

Ms Bucura Catalina MIHAESCU
Legal secretary

Mr Enrique ARNALDOS ORTS (DIS)
Legal secretary

Ms Suzanne KINGSTON
Judge

Ms Valérie NOEL
Legal secretary

Mr Peter CIMENTAROV
Legal secretary

Mr Tihamer TOTH
Judge

Mr Pierre DE LAPASSE
Legal secretary

Mr Franck MICHEL
Legal secretary

Ms Beatrix RICZIOVA
Judge

Ms Valeria MAGDOVA
Legal secretary

Jean-François GUILLARDEAU
Legal secretary

Ms Elisabeth TICHY-FISSLBERGER
Judge

Mr Felix SCHATZ
Legal secretary

Mr Maximilian MERTEL
Legal secretary

Mr William VALASIDIS
Judge

Ms Eirini PANTELODIMOU
Legal secretary

Mr Jean-Philippe CHRISTIENNE
Legal secretary

Mr Steven VERSCHUUR
Judge

Ms Caroline HEEREN
Legal secretary

Ms Cecilia SBROLLI
Legal secretary

Saulius Lukas KALĖDA
Judge

Mr Šarūnas STALAUSKAS
Legal secretary

Mr Alexandre MARTIN
Legal secretary

Louise SPANGSBERG GRØNFELDT
Judge

Mr Gwenaël MUGUET-POULLENNEC
Legal secretary

Mr Marc BOUILLAGUET
Legal secretary

Mr Hervé CASSAGNABERE
Judge

Pierre DE LAPASSE
Legal secretary

Mr Raphaël MEYER
Judge

Mr Frédéric MESSINA
Legal secretary

Ms Frédérique ROLIN
Legal secretary

Mr Vittorio DI BUCCI
Registrar

Ms Ximena LOPEZ BANCALARI
Attaché to the Registrar

Giulia PREDONZANI
Attaché to the Registrar

Registry
Mr Thomas HENZE
Deputy Registrar

A - Teams in Charge of case
files

Angela ANGELA JUHASZ-TOTH
Head of Unit

B - Unit in Charge of case files

Camilla KRISTENSEN
Head of Unit

C - Unit for Multidisciplinary
Activities

Mr Cyril BOYER
Head of Unit

14 – 04/12/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Departments of the Court

Reporting directly to the
Registrar

Data Protection Officer

Mr Joris PLINGERS

Research and
Documentation
Directorate
Ms Celestina IANNONE
Director

Unit A

Ms Sally JANSSEN
Head of Unit

Unit B

Ms Natacha ROSEMARY
Head of Unit

Unit C

Mr Pedro CABRAL
Head of Unit

Legal Adviser on
Administrative Matters

Mr Jan INGHELRAM
Director

Internal Auditor

Mr Javier MARTÍNEZ DE ARAGÓN
Director

Terminology Projects and
Coordination Unit

Ms Caroline REICHLING
Head of Unit

DIRECTORATE-GENERAL FOR ADMINISTRATION

Mr Agostino Valerio PLACCO
Director-General

Directorate for Human
Resources and Personnel
Administration
Ms Paola SABA
Director

Recruitment and Career
development Unit

Ms Malgorzata DEKA
Head of Unit

Unit for the Administration
and Payment of Individual
Entitlements

Ms Catherine CALAMBE
Head of Unit

Working Conditions Unit

Mr Daniel KARZEL
Head of Unit

Training and Development
Unit

Ms Ioanna-Emmanuela LOSSIDOU
Head of Unit

Directorate for the Budget
and Financial Affairs
Ms Belén HUERTA RICO
Director

Financial Assistance, Budget
and Verification Unit

Mr Lorenzo FEDEL
Head of Unit

Accounting and Budgetary
and Financial Management
System Unit

Mr Michel GOBLET
Head of Unit

Directorate for Buildings
and Security

Mr Thomas KIRCHNER
Director

New Construction Work Unit

Mr Jan VANPARIJS
Head of Unit

Buildings Management Unit

Mr Didier URBAIN
Head of Unit

Security Unit

Mr Hubert LALIGANT
Head of Unit

Purchases and Inventory
Unit

Mr Bernard LHERITIER
Head of Unit

General Services and Rolling
Stock Unit

Mr Luis MOITINHO DE ALMEIDA
Head of Unit

DIRECTORATE-GENERAL FOR MULTILINGUALISM

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION – 04/12/2024 – 15



Mr Thierry  LEFEVRE
Director-General

Interpretation Directorate
Ms Marie MUTTILAINEN
Director

Unit A

Ms Marina PASCUAL OLAGUIBEL
Head of Unit

Unit B

Predrag LATINOVIC
Head of Unit

Unit C

Ms Christina ZANON
Head of Unit

Hearins and Resources Unit

Ms Dominique MARECHAL
Head of Unit

Legal Translation
Directorate A
Mr Maciej MARKIEWICZ
Director

Czech Translation Unit

Ms Petra NOVOTNA
Head of Unit

Unité de traduction de
langue bulgare

Dimitar STEFANOV
Head of Unit

German Translation Unit

Mr Ivo GROSS
Head of Unit

Estonian Translation Unit

Ms Liina TERAS
Head of Unit

French Translation Unit

Ms Frédérique LOCOGE
Head of Unit

Hungarian Translation Unit

Ms Rita PETRÓ
Head of Unit

Lithuanian Translation Unit

Ms Natalija TOCICKIENE
Head of Unit

Maltese Translation Unit

Mr Joseph IZZO CLARKE
Head of Unit

Slovak Translation Unit

Ms Branislav  KAPALA
Head of Unit

Spanish Translation Unit

Ms Alejandra MANZANO VALLE
Head of Unit

Unité de traduction de
langue finnoise

Tomi KUNNARI
Head of Unit

Legal Translation
Directorate B
Mr Madis VUNDER
Director

Danish Translation Unit

Mr Jess HAVE NIELSEN
Head of Unit

Unité de traduction de
langue irlandaise

Ms Julie  O'FARRELL
Head of Unit

English Translation Unit

Ms Emma-Jean HINCHY
Head of Unit

Greek Translation Unit

Mr Nikolaos SORTIKOS
Head of Unit

Croatian Translation Unit

Ms Ivana BOZAC
Head of Unit

Latvian Translation Unit

Ms Ilona SKUJA
Head of Unit

Dutch-language Translation
Unit

Mr Koen WOLFS
Head of Unit

Portuguese Translation Unit

Ms Ana Inês NOGUEIRA LEITE
Head of Unit

Romanian Translation Unit

Ms Diana Magdalena BULANCEA
Head of Unit

Slovene Translation Unit

Ms Silva HORVAT NYNABB
Head of Unit

Swedish Translation Unit

Ms Gudrun SAVEL
Head of Unit

Reporting directly to the
Director-General

Multilingualism Support
Tools Unit

Mr Florent THOUVENIN
Head of Unit

Planning and External
Translation Unit

Mr Normunds VASARINS
Head of Unit

16 – 04/12/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



DIRECTORATE-GENERAL FOR INFORMATION

Ms Raluca-Lavinia PEICA
Director-General

Directorate for Information
Technology
Mr Joao FERNANDES
Director

Portfolio Planning and
Resource Management Unit

Mr José PEREZ ABAD (FF)
Head of Unit

IT Solutions Design Unit

Mr Éric DEUDON
Head of Unit

IT Solution Implementation
Unit

Ms Karine LEWICKI
Head of Unit

Operations and User Support
services Unit

Mr André FERNANDEZ
Head of Unit

Library Directorate
Mr Marc SCHAUSS
Director

Mr Andrew PATON (ADI)
Director

Library Collections Unit

Mr Branislav KAPALA (FF)
Head of Unit

User and Citizen Services
Unit

... ....
Head of Unit

Publications Unit

Mr Andrew PATON
Head of Unit

Directorate for
Communication
Arnaud BOHLER
Director

Press and Information Unit

Mr Juan-Carlos GONZALEZ ALVAREZ
Head of Unit

Publications and Electronic
Media Unit

Ms Estella CIGNA-ANGELIDIS
Head of Unit

Protocol and Visits
Directorate

Mr Arnaud BOHLER (FF)
Director

Seminars and Visits Unit

Ms Zita AVAS
Head of Unit

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION – 04/12/2024 – 17



General index of names

...., ..., 17

A
AB-DER-HALDEN, Aude, 10
ABNER, Mirjam, 10
ADAM, Stanislas, 9
ADJA, Dominique, 12
ALEKSEJEV, Miroslav, 11
ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Patricia, 9
ANDOVA, Katarina, 11
ANDREUCCI, Antoine, 14
ANGELA JUHASZ-TOTH, Angela, 14
ANGEVIN, Fanny, 12
ANTONAKI, Ilektra, 13
AQUILEA, Giordana, 9
ARABADJIEV, Alexander, 10
ARASTEY SAHÚN, María Lourdes, 9
ARNALDOS ORTS (DIS), Enrique, 14
ARTEMIOU, Eleni, 12
AUDRAS-HIDELOT, Adrienne, 14
AVAS, Zita, 17

B
BARON, Frédéric, 10
BARONE (DIS), Valentina, 13
BAUER, Valérie, 10
BEAUCOURT, Coline, 13
BEI, Vineta, 13
BEKA, Anthi, 11
BELORGEY, Jean-Marc, 13
BENLOLO CARABOT, Myriam, 10
BERANGER, Diane, 10
BERBEL FERNÁNDEZ, Pablo, 13
BERTHIAU-JEZEQUEL, Léa, 9
BERTRAND, Véronique, 13
BILOCQ, Mélanie, 12
BILTGEN, François, 9
BINON, Jean-Marc, 9
BIONDI, Andrea, 11
BLANCHIN, Catherine, 9
BLAS LÓPEZ, María Esther, 11
BLECKMANN, Moritz, 9
BOBIC, Ana, 10
BOCQUILLON, Fabrice, 9
BOHLER, Arnaud, 17
BOHLER (FF), Arnaud, 17
BOMBOIS, Thomas, 9
BONI, Stefano, 11
BONNEVILLE, Philippe, 11
BONTINCK, Gaëlle, 9
BOTTINO, Maria-Cristina, 13
BOUILLAGUET, Marc, 14
BOUSIN, Julie, 13
BOYER, Cyril, 14

BOZAC, Ivana, 16
BRAGA DA CRUZ, Goncalo, 12
BRAUD, Paul-André, 12
BRIANCON, Eric, 11
BRISSE, Mathieu, 14
BRKAN, Maja, 13
BROHÉE, Julie, 10
BROUSSY, Emmanuelle, 9
BULANCEA, Diana Magdalena, 16
BURKIC, Alain, 9
BUTTIGIEG, Eugène, 13

C
CABRAL, Pedro, 15
CADOR, Vincent, 9
CALAMBE, Catherine, 15
CALLIES, Cyrille, 10
CALOT ESCOBAR, Alfredo, 11
CALVI, Claudia, 13
CAMPOS SÁNCHEZ-BORDONA, Manuel,

10
CANO GÁMIZ (DIS), Patricia, 12
CAPETA, Tamara, 10
CAPPELLETTI, Luigi, 12
CARDONNEL, Pascal, 10
CARDOSO DA SILVA PIÇARRA, Nuno, 10
CARDOSO FERREIRA, Maria Helena, 12
CARLIER, Bernard, 9
CAROLLO, Alessandro, 13
CASSAGNABERE, Hervé, 14
CASSAGNABÈRE, Tatiana, 11
CASTELLARIN, Emanuel, 9
CAVAILLÉ, Pierre, 12
CHENEVIÈRE-MESDAG, Cédric, 13
CHEYNEL, Benjamin, 12
CHRISTIENNE, Jean-Philippe, 14
CHUDYBA, Agnieszka, 13
CID LEYTON-PRIEUX, Barbara, 9
CIGNA-ANGELIDIS, Estella, 17
CIMENTAROV, Peter, 14
CIUDIN, Victoria, 12
CLAUSEN (DIS), Freya, 9
CONDINANZI, Massimo, 11
COSTEIRA, Maria José, 12
COURNOT (DIS), Marie, 12
COUTRON, Laurent, 10
CSEHI, Zoltán, 10

D
D'ALESSIO, Maria Teresa, 11
DALON (DIS), Margaux Marie Coralie, 12
DA SILVA PASSOS, Ricardo, 12
DAVIDSON, Olivia, 11
DE BAERE, Geert, 13

DE HAUTECLOCQUE, Adrien, 12
DEKA, Malgorzata, 15
DE LAPASSE, Pierre, 14,14
DE MUYNCK, Yolanda, 11
DEUDON, Éric, 17
DE VERDELHAN DES MOLLES, Hubert,

10
DE VRIEZE, Julie, 13
DI BUCCI, Vittorio, 14
DIMITRAKOPOULOS, Ioannis, 14
DITTERT, Daniel, 11
DOMENICUCCI, Daniele Paolo, 13
DONATI, Alessandra, 13
DORICH, Aleksandar, 10
DRĂGAN (DIS), Ionuţ, 13
DUBOIS (DIS), Damien, 12
DUMARS (DIS), Raphaelle, 12

E
EISENDLE, David, 9
EMILIOU, Nicholas, 10
EMIN, Charlotte, 13
ENGEL, Jean-Charles, 9
ERNIQUIN, Thierry, 10
EVANS (DIS), Thomas, 12
EXPERT, Hervé, 12

F
FAINELLI, Annie, 11
FALA (DIS), Irina, 12
FEDEL, Lorenzo, 15
FEKETE, Csilla, 9
FENGER, Niels, 11
FERLA (DIS), Cécile, 12
FERNANDES, Joao, 17
FERNANDEZ, André, 17
FILPO, Fabio, 10
FLOOD, Anders, 11
FOMPEROSA RIVERO, Álvaro, 13
FORSTHOFF, Ulrich, 13
FOUQUET, Thierry, 12
FRANÇOIS, Emmanuel, 10
FREIJA, Ieva, 10
FRENDO, Ramona, 11
FRIANT, Vincent, 12
FROUART, Charles-Henry, 9

G
GÂLEA, Ion, 14
GALLETTI, Gian Marco, 11
GANSER (DIS), Christian, 12
GAUDISSART, Marc-André, 11
GAVALEC, Miroslav, 10

18 – 04/12/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



GAVILAN HORMIGO, Laura, 9
GERVASONI, Stéphane, 11
GEULETTE, Alexandre, 9
GIACOBBO, Valérie, 11
GILLET, Delphine, 12
GIORGI, Florence, 11
GOBLET, Michel, 15
GOMEZ DE LA CRUZ (DIS), Alvaro, 12
GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Juan-Carlos, 17
GORI, Gianfranco, 11
GRANDHAY, Didier, 11
GRANDMAIRE, Laure, 12
GRASSO, Anna, 11
GRATSIAS, Dimitrios, 10
GRAVIERE, Laurent, 9
GROSS, Ivo, 16
GRYLLOS, Georgios, 10
GSTALTER, Jerome, 12
GUILLARDEAU, Jean-François, 14
GUTIERREZ FONS, José Antonio, 9
GUTMAN, Kathleen, 10
GUYON-RENARD, Isabelle, 10

H
HADROUSEK, David, 10
HAJKOVA, Michaela, 10
HANQUET, Katrien, 12
HANRY, Paul, 13
HARTMANN, Moritz, 9
HAUVILLER, Maxime, 12
HAVE NIELSEN, Jess, 16
HEEREN, Caroline, 14
HENZE, Thomas, 14
HESSE, Gerhard, 13
HIMMER (DIS), Richard, 12
HINCHY, Emma-Jean, 16
HORVAT NYNABB, Silva, 16
HUC (DIS), Vincent, 12
HUERTA RICO, Belén, 15
HUMMEL, David, 10

I
IANNONE, Celestina, 15
IANNUCCELLI, Paolo, 11
ILJIC, Anne, 11
INGHELRAM, Jan, 15
IZZO CLARKE, Joseph, 16

J
JÄÄSKINEN, Niilo, 9
JACQUES, Laurent, 9
JACQUIN, Alice, 13
JAEGER, Marc, 13
JANSSEN, Sally, 15
JAROSZ, Mikolaj, 9
JARUKAITIS, Irmantas, 9
JAUREGUI OLAGUIBEL, Juan, 9
JENSEN, Esben, 13
JORNA (DIS), Anna, 12
JOZEK, Franck, 12
JULIARD, Sophie, 9
JÜRIMÄE, Küllike, 9
JURKIEWICZ, Martyna Aleksandra, 12

K
KACZMAREK, Cédric, 9
KALĖDA, Saulius Lukas, 14
KANCHEVA, Mariyana, 13

KANNINEN, Heikki, 13
KAPALA, Branislav, 16
KAPALA (FF), Branislav, 17
KARZEL, Daniel, 15
KATSORCHI, Panagiota, 13
KECSMAR, Krisztian, 14
KINGSTON, Suzanne, 14
KIRCHNER, Thomas, 15
KIRILOV (DIS), Hristo, 12
KIROVA, Antonia, 12
KLAGES, Roland, 9
KOKOTT, Juliane, 10
KORNEZOV, Alexander, 12
KOWALIK-BAŃCZYK, Krystyna, 12
KRAUS, Dieter, 10
KREMER, Martine, 9
KRISTENSEN, Camilla, 14
KRISTOF, Milan, 10
KRÖGER, James, 13
KRONENBERG, Vincent, 11
KUHN, Werner, 11
KUHTA, Filip, 9
KUKEC, Lana, 11
KUKOVEC, Damjan, 14
KUMIN, Andreas, 9
KUNNARI, Tomi, 16
KUPLEWATZKY, Nicolaj, 10
KURECKO, Maris, 14

L
LABAYLE, Simon, 10
LACCHI, Clelia, 14
LACRAMPE, Sarah, 13
LACRESSE, Alexandre, 14
LAITENBERGER, Johannes, 13
LALIGANT, Hubert, 15
LAMBERTY, Mathias, 9
LA PERGOLA, Antonio, 13
LARSEN-LINKS, Kit, 12
LATINOVIC, Predrag, 16
LAUER, Nathalie, 13
LAURANS, Yann, 9
LECOMTE, Franck, 10
LECROART, Pierre, 9
LEDUC (DIS), Edouard, 12
LEFEVRE, Silvère, 13
LEFEVRE, Thierry, 16
LENAERTS, Koen, 9
LEPKA, Estelle, 11
LERCHE, Alexander Simon, 9
LERMAN-BALSAUX, Sławomira, 10
LEWICKI, Karine, 17
LEYNS, Nathalie, 11
LHERITIER, Bernard, 15
LICKOVA, Magdalena, 10
LIVOLSI, Thomas, 12
LOCOGE, Frédérique, 16
LOPEZ BANCALARI, Ximena, 14
LOPEZ ESCUDERO, Manuel, 10
LOSSIDOU, Ioanna-Emmanuela, 15
LYCOURGOS, Constantinos, 9

M
MAC EOCHAIDH, Colm, 13
MADISE, Lauri, 13
MÁDR, Petr, 13
MAGAZ URQUIDI, Julia, 13
MAGDOVA, Valeria, 14
MAHIEU, Stéphanie, 12
MANZANO VALLE, Alejandra, 16
MARCIANO, Alessandro, 12

MARCOULLI, Anna, 12
MARECHAL, Laurent, 12
MARECHAL, Dominique, 16
MARIATTE, Flavien, 11
MARKIEWICZ, Maciej, 16
MARTIN, Alexandre, 14
MARTIN (DIS), Thomas, 12
MARTINEZ, Nicolas, 13
MARTÍNEZ DE ARAGÓN, Javier, 15
MARTÍN Y PÉREZ DE NANCLARES,

José, 13
MAS, David, 10
MASELIS, Ignace, 9
MASSA, Charles-Henry, 13
MASSON, Antoine, 10
MASTROIANNI, Roberto, 13
MEALHA, Esperança, 12
MEDINA, Laila, 10
MEILLIER, Charles, 12
MEISTER, Marie, 10
MENEZ, Stéphane, 10
MERTEL, Maximilian, 14
MESSINA, Frédéric, 12,14
MEYER, Raphaël, 14
MICHEL, Franck, 14
MIHAESCU, Bucura Catalina, 14
MIKLASZEWIC, Przemyslaw, 9
MISIUNAITE-KAMARAUSKI, Dalia, 9
MOITINHO DE ALMEIDA, Luis, 15
MORENO GRAU, Joaquin, 10
MORIARTY, Clare, 10
MÖRSDORF, Anna Juliana Maria, 13
MOSER, Martin Konrad, 9
MUGUET-POULLENNEC, Gwenaël, 14
MUTTILAINEN, Marie, 16

N
NATSINAS, Ioannis, 10
NEBBIA, Paola, 11
NEHL, Hanns Peter, 10
NENDL, Ziva, 9
NIHOUL, Paul, 13
NOEL, Valérie, 14
NOGUEIRA LEITE, Ana Inês, 16
NÕMM, Iko, 13
NORKUS, Rimvydas, 11
NOVOTNA, Petra, 16

O
O'FARRELL, Julie, 16
ÖBERG, Ulf, 13
OLZA MORENO, Laura, 13
ORO MARTINEZ, Cristian, 9
ORZAN, Massimo Francesco, 13

P
PACHEV, Angel, 10
PACULA, Krzysztof, 9
PANTELODIMOU, Eirini, 14
PAPAKRIVOPOULOS, Dimosthenis, 13
PAPASAVVAS, Savvas, 12
PARASCHAS, Katherina, 9
PASCUAL OLAGUIBEL, Marina, 16
PASSER, Jan, 10
PATON, Andrew, 17
PATON (ADI), Andrew, 17
PAUNIO, Elina, 9
PECHO, Peter, 13
PEICA, Raluca-Lavinia, 17
PEIFFERT, Olivier, 13

COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION – 04/12/2024 – 19



PEJOUT (DIS), Olivier, Jean-Roger, 12
PELLERIN, Caroline, 11
PELZL, Alexander, 9
PEREZ ABAD (FF), José, 17
PEREZ FERNANDES, Sophie, 10
PERISIN, Tamara, 13
PETRLIK, David, 13
PETRÓ, Rita, 16
PETROVAS (DIS), Sotirios, 12
PLACCO, Agostino Valerio, 15
PLINGERS, Joris, 15
POCHEC-PILIPAVICIUS, Katarzyna, 13
POPEL, Diana-Daniela, 10
POPOVSKI, Filip, 11
PORCHIA, Ornella, 12
POULLET, Corentin, 12
POWER, Aoife, 13
PÓŁTORAK, Nina, 13
PRANCKUTE, Milda, 11
PREDONZANI, Giulia, 14
PRETE, Luca, 10
PRUNARU, Cristina, 10
PUGLIA, Massimiliano, 11
PYNNÄ, Tuula, 13

R
RACLET, Arnaud, 13
RADLEY, Matthew, 9
RADOUX, Jacques, 9
RAMET, Stéphanie, 13
RANTOS, Athanasios, 10
RANTOU, Maria Ioanna, 14
REGAN, Eugene, 10
REICHLING, Caroline, 15
REINE, Inga, 13
REMY, Céline, 13
REQUEJO ISIDRO, Marta, 10
REQUEJO PAGES, Juan Luis, 10
REUMERMAN, Renella, 12
REXHA, Claudia, 13
REYNTJENS, Thomas, 13
REZKI, Leila, 9
RICCI, Chiara, 11
RICHARD DE LA TOUR, Jean, 10
RICZIOVA, Beatrix, 14
RODIN, Siniša, 9
ROLIN, Frédérique, 14
ROMIC, Mirna, 9
ROSEMARY, Natacha, 15
ROUSSANOV (DIS), Deyan, 12
RUTH, Alexandra, 9

S
SABA, Paola, 15
SABOURET, Pauline, 10
SAMPOL PUCURUL, Miguel, 13
SARKOZI, Mélanie, 12
SAVEL, Gudrun, 16
SAVIN-BOSSIERE, Nina, 12
SAYDE, Alexandre, 9
SBROLLI, Cecilia, 14
SCARAMUCCI, Alain, 13
SCHALIN, Fredrik, 11
SCHALL, Natalie, 12
SCHATZ, Felix, 14
SCHAUSS, Marc, 17
SCHENK, Barbara, 13
SCHMIED, Frédéric, 14
SCHMITT, Pierre, 10
SCHNEIDER, Anne, 9
SCHRÖDER, Hanna, 10

SCHWARCZ, Juraj, 13
SCORDAMAGLIA-TOUSIS, Andreas, 10
SENKAROVA, Lenka, 10
SEROC, Samuel, 12
SHEEHAN, Eileen, 11
SIGNES DE MESA, Juan Ignacio, 10
SKUJA, Ilona, 16
SKVARILOVA-PELZL, Petra, 13
SMULDERS, Bernardus, 11
SNAET, Romane, 12
SNOY, Anne-Lucie, 9
SOBOTTA, Christoph, 10
SORTIKOS, Nikolaos, 16
SPANGSBERG GRØNFELDT, Louise, 14
SPELTDOORN, Olivier, 13
SPIELMANN, Dean, 11
SPINEANU-MATEI, Octavia, 10
STALAUSKAS, Šarūnas, 14
STANCU, Mirela, 13
STANEVICIUS, Mantas, 9
STAPPER, Lionela, 10
STAPPER, Thilo, 10
STASZCZYK, Piotr, 13
STEC, Andrej, 14
STEFANOV, Dimitar, 16
STEINFATT, Gabriele, 13
STENIER, Nathalie, 11
STERCK, Julien, 10
SVENNINGSEN, Jesper, 12
SZPUNAR, Maciej, 9
SZÜTS, Marton, 10

T
TACCANI, Igor, 11
TCHOULFIAN, Anael Aram, 13
TERAS, Liina, 16
THANOU (DIS), Stella, 10
THEODORAKOPOULOS, Alfredos, 10
THIBAULT-LIGER, Sabine, 13
THILLIER, Alexandre, 12
THOUVENIN, Florent, 16
TICHY-FISSLBERGER, Elisabeth, 14
TOCICKIENE, Natalija, 16
TOMLJENOVIĆ, Vesna, 13
TOSZA, Katarzyna, 12
TOTH, Tihamer, 14
TOURRES, Vincent, 10
TRAPANI, Michele, 14
TRIART, Nicolas, 13
TRUCHOT, Laurent, 12

U
URBAIN, Didier, 15

V
VALADE, Alice, 13
VALASIDIS, William, 14
VALENTINI, Vincenzo, 11
VALLINDAS, Georges, 9
VAN DEN BERGHE, François, 11
VAN DER HAUWAERT, Christopher, 11
VAN DER WOUDE, Marc, 12
VANHAM, Eric, 13
VANHAMME, Jan, 9
VAN HEES, Bruno, 10
VANOVERMEIRE, Vinciane, 11
VANPARIJS, Jan, 15
VAN VEEN, Michael, 11
VASARINS, Normunds, 16
VERSCHUUR, Steven, 14

VIEUX, Maud, 10
VINCENT, Noémie, 12
VON DANWITZ, Thomas, 9
VOYATZIS, Panayotis, 11
VUITTON, Raphaël, 12
VUNDER, Madis, 16

W
WAGENER, Carole, 9
WAGNER, Loic, 13
WILDEMEERSCH, Jonathan, 9
WOLFS, Koen, 16

Z
ZAGORSKI (DIS), Wojciech, 13
ZANON, Christina, 16
ZIEGLER, Kai-Peter, 10
ZIEMELE, Ineta, 10
ZILGALVIS, Peteris, 14
ZIVY, Fabien, 10
ZUBKANE, Kristine, 10
ŽURAUSKIENĖ, Ieva, 12

20 – 04/12/2024 – OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION


	Court of Justice of the European Union
	Court of Justice
	Unit A - Management of case files and Multidisciplinary Activities
	Unit B - Management of case files and Multidisciplinary Activities

	General Court
	Departments of the Court
	Directorate-General for Administration
	Directorate-General for Multilingualism
	Directorate-General for Information



